Director Community Services 381,250 - - 240,146 - 621,396
Director LED 519,234 - 149,894 41,443 - 710,571
Director Corporate Services 470,295 - - 211,295 - 681,590

3,505,566 117,859 428,295 706,013 92,012 4,849,745

2022

Basic salary Cellphone and
housing

Car/travel
allowance

Total

Name
Municipal Manager 1,108,126 178,000 192,000 1,478,126
Director Corporate Services 942,319 36,000 42,000 1,020,319
Director Technical Services 593,751 18,000 156,000 767,751
Director Community Services 661,407 36,000 168,000 865,407

3,305,603 268,000 558,000 4,131,603

No performance bonuses were paid to Executive Directors in the current or prior year. All bonuses refer to salary structuring based on individual requests.

86

Nketoana Local Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2023

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2023 2022

52. Prior-year adjustments

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of financial performance and cash
flow statement that have been affected by prior-year adjustments:

Statement of financial position

2022

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Inventories 1,174,574 16,263,872 17,438,446
Receivables from non-exchange transactions 8,533,928 (373,805) 8,160,123
Receivables from exchange transactions 36,409,501 2,566,946 38,976,447
VAT receivable 19,776,654 1,099,183 20,875,837
Investment property 111,258,440 4,378,269 115,636,709
Property, plant and equipment 905,700,047 (1,030,663) 904,669,384
Deposits 4,009,240 89,283 4,098,523
Payables from exchange transactions (637,228,541) (28,592,312) (665,820,853)
Employee benefit obligations (32,816,000) - (32,816,000)
Unspent conditional grants (13,132,058) 2,432,343 (10,699,715)
Provisions (64,016,312) (5,287,036) (69,303,348)
Accumulated surplus (343,117,222) 8,453,920 (334,663,302)

(3,447,749) - (3,447,749)

Statement of financial performance

2022

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Service charges (183,405,610) (919,546) (184,325,156)
Other income (1,074,582) (1,647,400) (2,721,982)
Property rates (16,190,633) (6,075) (16,196,708)
Government grants and subsidies (146,998,169) (2,432,343) (149,430,512)
Employee related costs 127,051,428 17,046,759 144,098,187
Remuneration of councillors 5,652,458 (490,895) 5,161,563
Depreciation and amortisation 53,704,887 857,439 54,562,326
Finance costs 33,747,623 (2,194,139) 31,553,484
Lease rentals on operating lease (2,581,259) 7,436,136 4,854,877
Repairs and maintenance 21,642,572 (8,463,071) 13,179,501
Bulk purchases 75,721,476 5,910,166 81,631,642
Contracted services 22,506,420 1,617,736 24,124,156
General expenses 70,667,521 4,934,156 75,601,677
Fair value adjustments - (20,642,140) (20,642,140)

Surplus for the year 60,444,132 1,006,783 61,450,915

Errors

The following prior period errors adjustments occurred:

87

Nketoana Local Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2023

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2023 2022

52. Prior-year adjustments (continued)

1. Reclassification of expenditure items:

During the period under review, the expenditure classification was tested, and various errors were identified. These errors
were retrospectively adjusted. The effect of the correction of the error is summarised below:

Increase in Employee related costs   R1,145,309
Decrease in Finance costs   (R4,574,981)